## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hagensborg Foods Ltd.		07/13/2009	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hagensborg Chocolates Ltd.	
Street Address:	3686 Bonneville Place	
Internal Address:	Unit 103	
City:	Burnaby, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3N 4T6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437934	KISS ME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)688-3830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-661-9248

Email: dulcecampos@accuprotm.com

Correspondent Name: Trisha A. Dore

Address Line 1: 401 West Georgia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5A1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70060-0004 TAD/DQC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark W. Hendricksen
Address Line 1: 601 West First Avenue

TRADEMARK 900169181 REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0257 OF \$40.00 243793

Address Line 2: Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201-3828			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trisha A. Dore		
Signature:	/TAD/		
Date:	08/11/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hagensborg Chocolates Ltd Assignment#page1.tif source=Hagensborg Chocolates Ltd Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0258

# TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Hagensburg Foods Ltd., organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia: whose full post office address is 502-1978 Vine St. Vancouver, BC V6K 4S1, confirms that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, as of February 2007 it did assign to Hagensborg Chocolates Limited, whose full post office address is of Unit 103-3686 Bonneville Pl. Burnaby, BC V3N 4T6, its rights in the Canadian and United States of America, the trade-marks, registrations and applications set out in the attached Schedule A including all of the goodwill of the business appartaining to the said trade-marks in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries of the world.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Col	lumble this	13	سبکا ۱ay ofسلر	, doos		
Hegensborg Foods Ltd.  By:	4	c/a	··			A Commence of the Commence of
	ELTUR	, and au	thorized si	ing a	iuth	ority
(titie)		• .		•		

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Hagensborg Chocolates Limited, the assignee named in the above confirmatory assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment to it as of February 2007 of the trade-marks as set out in Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business appertaining to the said-Canadian trade-marks, and appoints Accupro Trademark Services LLp, whose full post office address is Suite 702 - 401 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6B 5A1 as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade-mark may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trade-mark(s) may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the assignee.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of June, 2009.

Hagensborg Chocolates Limited

(ASSIGNEE)

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_c/s

Shelley Miller, President Hagensborg Chocolates Limited

976D15.1

# U.S.A.

KISS ME	75-587218 (Filed November 12, 1998)	2437934 (Registered March 27, 2001)	Hagensborg Food Corporation Nevada - Corporation 1576 Rand Avenue
			Vancouver British Columbia V6p 3g2

975806.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010**